

The

 Calcutta Gazette

Extraordinary

Published by Authority

PAUSA 17]

FRIDAY, JANUARY 7, 1966

[SAKA 1887

PART I—Orders and Notifications by the Governor of West
 Bengal, the High Court, Government Treasury, etc.

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

DEPARTMENT OF PANCHAYATS

NOTIFICATION

No. 8454/Panch/IP-3/65.—21st December 1965.—
 In exercise of the power conferred by section 25 of
 the West Bengal Panchayat Act, 1957 (West Bengal
 Act I of 1957), the Governor is pleased, for the
 purposes referred to in sub-section (1) of the said
 section, hereby, to establish the following Anchal
 Panchayats comprising the number of contiguous
 Gram Sabhas fixed in this behalf as shown in column
 3 in respect of each Anchal Panchayat and to specify
 in column 1 of the table below the names and in the
 corresponding entry in column 2 of the said table, the
 territorial limits of the said Anchal Panchayats:

Table

1	2	3
Name of Anchal Panchayats.	Territorial limits of Anchal Pancha- yats.	Number of contiguous Gram Sabhas fixed in this behalf in respect of each Anchal Pan- chayats.
Balarampur.	The area comprised within the local limits of jurisd- iction of the— 1. Sapua. 2. Madhya Balarampur. 3. Paschim Balarampur. 4. Uttar Balarampur. 5. Dakshin Balarampur. 6. Bangarh. 7. Rangadhi.	7

Gram Sabhas constituted by notification No. 8453/
 Panch/IP-3/65, dated 21st December 1965, in police-
 station Balarampur, district Purulia.

By order of the Governor,
 S. R. CHAKRABORTY,
 Dy. Secy. to the Govt. of West Bengal.

DEPARTMENT OF LAND AND LAND REVENUE

Land Acquisition

ERRATUM

BIRBHUM. — No. 22064L.A./1R-19/64. — 31st December 1965.—In declaration No. 6532/L.A./1R-19/64, dated the 11th April 1964, published at pages 962-963, Part I of the "Calcutta Gazette, Extraordinary" of the 11th April 1964 for acquisition of land for the purpose of construction of double line on the Sahibganj loop (Loop line) between Sainthia and Barharwa from mile post 136 to mile post 137 in villages Srifala, jurisdiction list No. 78, and Ramrampur, jurisdiction list No. 79, police-station Rampurhat, district Birbhum—

Read "865" in place of "876" in line 29.

Read "991" in place of "997" in line 32.

Read "980, 982" in place of "890, 892" in line 36.

Read "1001" in place of "114" in line 37.

Read "1084" in place of "1088" in line 39.

Read "35.08" in place of "37.29" in line 23.

This cancels Erratum No. 3484L.A., dated 5th March 1965, published at page 1002, Part I of the "Calcutta Gazette" of the 20th May 1965.

By order of the Governor,
H. L. CHAKRAVARTI,
Dy. Secy. to the Govt. of West Bengal.

ERRATUM

BIRBHUM.—No. 11002L.A./1R-19/64.—26th July 1965.—In notification No. 4276L.A./1R-19/64, dated the 10th March 1964, published at pages 692-693, Part I of the “Calcutta Gazette, Extraordinary” of the 10th March 1964, for acquisition of land for the purpose of construction of double line on the Sahibganj Loop (Loop line) between Sainthia to Barharwa from mile post 136 to mile post 137—

Read the figure “37.78” for the figure “38.89” in line 23.

This cancels the Erratum No. 654L.A., dated the 13th January 1965, published at page 491, Part I of the “Calcutta Gazette” of the 25th February 1965.

By order of the Governor,
H. L. CHAKRAVARTI, Dy. Secy.